138532

ICH \$1015.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pro Select, Inc.		04/19/2005	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LaSalle National Bank
Street Address:	135 South Lasalle Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603-4105
Entity Type:	National banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1385321	PRO SELECT
Registration Number:	2783052	TOUR STEEL
Registration Number:	2722550	FAST CAT
Registration Number:	2769128	ICON
Registration Number:	2719800	TICAT
Registration Number:	2566865	ALTRESS
Registration Number:	2309945	TRUE SHOTS
Registration Number:	2495063	TRANSMETAL
Registration Number:	2476710	TRANSTEEL
Registration Number:	2478631	STEEL SHOT
Registration Number:	2454050	DYNA SPIN
Registration Number:	2458448	DIAMOND SPIN
Registration Number:	2464403	TAM O' SHANTER
Registration Number:	2724558	CG BALANCE
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0369

Registration Number:	2386327	SURVEYOR
Registration Number:	2252027	тоидн shot
Registration Number:	2375711	TOUGH LIES
Registration Number:	2300391	BENGAL
Registration Number:	2164770	WOODY
Registration Number:	2121859	PEAK
Registration Number:	1782164	THE WAVE
Registration Number:	2191122	AEROHEAD
Registration Number:	1861050	ASCEND
Registration Number:	1838442	INSTINCT
Registration Number:	1764683	AXCESS
Registration Number:	1743340	PRO SELECT
Registration Number:	1582774	ACCU-LINE
Registration Number:	1568623	NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	1615007	PRISM
Registration Number:	1571120	TECH-SELECT
Registration Number:	1571104	BLAZE
Registration Number:	1547560	SELECT-LITE
Registration Number:	1548468	SELECT EDITION
Registration Number:	1554805	PRO SELECT
Registration Number:	1519964	SPINOUT
Registration Number:	1751382	ACCU-FLITE
Registration Number:	1501453	SHOOT OUT
Serial Number:	78037645	CALIBRATED TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	78022323	TURNBURRY
Serial Number:	76214347	OUTLAW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)682-3580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026823500

Email: jrynkiewicz@kayescholer.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Rynkiewicz
Address Line 1: 901 Fifteenth St., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John P. Rynkiewicz

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0370

Signature:	/john p rynkiewicz/
Date:	05/12/2005
Total Attachments: 4 source=ProSelUSAssignandSch#page1.tif source=ProSelUSAssignandSch#page2.tif source=ProSelUSAssignandSch#page3.tif source=ProSelUSAssignandSch#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0371

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES

This Assignment Agreement (this "Assignment") is entered into as of Agr. 7005 by and between Pro Select, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois, with an address of 835 North Church Court, Ehrhurst, Illinois 60126 ("Assignor"), and LaSalle National Bank, a national banking association, with an address of 135 South Lasalle Street, Chicago, Illinois U.S.A. 60603-4105 ("Assignee"), with respect to the following facts:

WHEREAS, Assignor has entered into a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 2, 1996 (as amended, modified, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified thereafter) with Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, applications and registrations listed on the <u>Schedule</u> hereto, including all goodwill and the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, applications and registrations listed on the Schedule hereto, together with the goodwill and the business associated with such trademarks, applications and registrations.

The rights transferred by this Assignment include the right to bring all legal actions related to the trademarks, applications and registrations listed on the <u>Schedule</u> hereto, including actions for any infringement, whether the infringement occurred before or after this Assignment, and the right to recover damages for such infringement.

Assignor shall promptly cooperate with and take such further actions and execute all such further assignments, instruments and documents as Assignee requests which are necessary or desirable in order to fully vest legal and beneficial ownership of the trademarks listed in the <u>Schedule</u> hereto in Assignee.

This Assignment shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of Illinois without regard to principles of conflicts of law. This Assignment may be executed in

TRADEMARK REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0372

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned date first above written.	d hereby executes this Assignment as of the
Pro Select, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois By: Name: Dale G. Marcus BRENT I. kulm Title: Liquidation Agent, Attorney and Agent-in-Fact	LaSalle National Bank, a national banking association By: Mand Under CORSENTINO Title: GSUP
Authorized Representative	Authorized Representative
Given under my hand and official seal this // day of // day., 2005	Given under my hand and official seal this day of, 2005
Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL GERALDINE A. FLEMING NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-24-2008	Notary Public

counterparts, each of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same

instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0373 counterparts, each of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby executes this Assignment as of the date first above written.

Pro Select, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Illinois	LaSalle National Bank, a national banking association		
By: Name: Dale G. Marcus Title: Liquidation Agent, Attorney and Agent-in-Fact	By: AMA/ WOLFE Name: ROBERT CORSENTINO Title: GSVF		
Authorized Representative	Authorized Representative		
Given under my hand and official seal this, 2005	Given under my hand and official seal this 19 day of 1605		
Notary Public	Motary Public		
	OFFICIAL SEAL GERALDINE A. FLEMING NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-24-2008		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0374

PRO SELECT, INC. - U.S. TRADEMARKS SCHEDULE

Reg. No.	Mark
1385321	PRO SELECT
2783052	TOUR STEEL
2722550	FAST CAT
2769128	ICON
2719800	TICAT
2566865	ALTRESS
2309945	TRUE SHOTS
2495063	TRANSMETAL
2476710	TRANSTEEL
2478631	STEEL SHOT
2454050	DYNA SPIN
2458448	DIAMOND SPIN
2464403	TAM O' SHANTER
2724558	CG BALANCE
2386327	SURVEYOR
2252027	TOUGH SHOT
2375711	TOUGH LIES
2300391	BENGAL
2164770	WOODY
2121859	PEAK
1782164	THE WAVE
2191122	AEROHEAD
1861050	ASCEND
1838442	INSTINCT
1764683	AXCESS
1743340	PRO SELECT
1582774	ACCU-LINE
1568623	NAVIGATOR
1615007	PRISM
1571120	TECH-SELECT
1571104	BLAZE
1547560	SELECT-LITE
1548468	SELECT EDITION
1554805	PRO SELECT
1519964	SPINOUT
1751382	ACCU-FLITE
1501453	SHOOT OUT
Ser. No.	<u>Mark</u>
78037645	CALIBRATED TECHNOLOGY
78022323	TURNBURRY
76214347	OUTLAW

RECORDED: 05/12/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0375